ISSUED ON 29 May 2017

NOTICE – CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS TO POSTAL SERVICES OPERATIONS CODE ARISING FROM THE ISSUANCE OF POSTAL COMPETITION CODE 2017 ("CODE 2017")

1. The Info-communications Media Development Authority ("**IMDA**") issued the Code 2017 on 29 May 2017 and it replaces the Postal Competition Code 2008 ("**Code 2008**"). The Code 2017 will come into effect on 9 June 2017.

2. As a result of the issuance of Code 2017 in place of Code 2008, consequential amendments need to be made to the Postal Services Operations Code issued by IMDA. Accordingly, in exercise of its powers under section 24(1) of the Postal Services Act (Cap. 237A) (the "Act"), IMDA hereby amends the Postal Services Operations Code with effect from 9 June 2017, in the following manner: any reference made to Code 2008 and/or to any specific provision in Code 2008 shall instead refer to Code 2017 and/or to the corresponding provision in Code 2017, as the case may be.

3. For the avoidance of doubt, save for the above amendment, no other changes have been made to the Postal Service Operations Code, which shall continue to be in force.

Assistant Chief Executive and Director-General (Telecoms & Post) For Info-communications Media Development Authority